

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 12614/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in WA No. 224/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MADHAV INST.OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.
Mrs. Sashi M. Kapila, m Adv.
Ms. Moneesha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no recovery of concessions already granted
shall be made. However, this order will not effect the future
realisation of fees.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master