

Ø

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1142/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in WA No. 224/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MADHAV INST.OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief and office report ))

Date: 18/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Hearing expedited.  
Interim order to continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master