

ITEM NO.107
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7157/2009

MADHAV INST.OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 15/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3-8, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report further is that the Ld.c
counsel for the
appellant has not filed the statement of case although four weeks
time was granted to him by order dated 27.09.2012 of the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber. The respondent Nos. 1 & 2
shall file the
statement of case within a period of 35 days,
whereafter no
further extension shall be provided.
List again on 6.01.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

K HANJURA)
Date: 2014.10.17
10:50:38 IST
Reason:

egistrar
SB

(M

R