

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7157/2009

MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE GWALIOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Siddhi Padia,Adv.
Mr.M.P.Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Aakash Nandolia,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of office report, Ld.counsel for the appellant was required to furnish the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.8. Whereas it is contended by Ms.Pruna Mehta, Advocate that she had issued No Objection requiring the appellant to engage another counsel. At this stage, Ms.Siddhi Padia,Advocate on behalf of Mr.M.P.Shorawala,Advocate undertakes to file vakalatnama for the appellant. She seeks and is given two weeks time file the vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 27.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar