

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7157/2009

MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE GWALIOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As already underaken, Ms. Siddhi Padia, Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks file vakalatnama on behalf of appellant. Thereafter she shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 8 and she shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 13.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar