

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 17910/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7157/2009

MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE GWALIOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(I.A No. 17910/2019 to be listed.

IA No. 17910/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 08-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Vikash Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 17910 of 2019 i.e. Application for seeking permission to exemption in serving Respondent No. 8 be placed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm