

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7157/2009

MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE GWALIOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(I.A No. 17910/2019 to be listed.
IA No. 17910/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for deletion of respondent No.8 be filed
within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR