

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 17910/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7157/2009

MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE GWALIOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(I.A No. 17910/2019 to be listed.

IA No. 17910/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 13-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel Mr. Siddhant Gupta, submits that respondent no. 8 has not entered appearance in any of the earlier proceedings and, therefore, an application is filed to delete the name of respondent no. 8 from the array of parties. Having considered the submissions so made by the learned counsel for the appellants, the deletion of respondent no. 8 is allowed at the risk of the learned counsel for the appellants.

(NEETA SAPRA)
PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER